IQ5 Controller Data Sheet TA201480 Issue 1, 09-Nov-2023. Applies to v1.00� 1
Data Sheet
IQ5
Controller
IQ5 Controller
Description
The IQ™5 controller provides a secure and versatile control
platform for building and energy management systems. With

Setting up NC functionality (if required)
Downloading strategy and other configuration files
Checking BACnet communications
Connecting inputs and checking operation
Connecting outputs and checking operation
A full description of installing the unit is given in the IQ5 Installation Instructions - Mounting (TG201482) and IQ5, IQ5-IO Installation
Instructions - Configuring (TG201483).
14� IQ5 Controller Data Sheet TA201480 Issue 1, 09-Nov-2023. Applies to v1.00
IQ5� Data Sheet
ORDER CODES
CONTROLLER
IQ5-00-24	 IQ5 with 0 onboard I/O, licensed to 16 I/O channels, expandable to 300 I/O channels,
BACnet communications, 24 Vac/dc supply
ACCESSORIES
IQ5-IO-ADPT-2	 Pack of 2 I/O bus wiring adapters (for IQ5 controller and IQ5/IO modules)
IQ5-IO-END-10	 Pack of 10 spare end covers (for IQ5 controller and IQ5/IO modules)
IQ5-TCVR-140-10	 Pack of 10 spare 140mm terminal covers (for IQ5)
DIN-CLIP-10	 Spare DIN Clip (pack of 10)
SCRW-TB-3-BLK-50	 Spare 3-way Screw Terminal Plug Black (pack of 50)
SCRW-TB-4-BLK-50	 Spare 4-way Screw Terminal Plug Black (pack of 50)
SCRW-TB-3-GRY-50	 Spare 3-way Screw Terminal Plug Grey (pack of 50)
PUSH-TB-3-BLK-50	 Spare 3-way Push-fit Terminal Plug Black (pack of 50)
PUSH-TB-4-BLK-50	 Spare 4-way Push-fit Terminal Plug Black (pack of 50)
PUSH-TB-3-GRY-50	 Spare 3-way Push-fit Terminal Plug Grey (pack of 50)
LICENCES
Base Licences
The following base licences are available where additional I/O channels (points) are needed. Additional licenses are available to
provide support for node controller operation (NC), Modbus, M-Bus and XNC integration (INT), and IQ3/4 IO bus operation (CAN):
IQ5-50-BASE	 IQ5 base license 50 points
IQ5-100-BASE	 IQ5 base license 100 points
IQ5-150-BASE	 IQ5 base license 150 points
IQ5-200-BASE	 IQ5 base license 200 points
IQ5-250-BASE	 IQ5 base license 250 points
IQ5-300-BASE	 IQ5 base license 300 points
IQ5-NC-BASE	 IQ5 base license for NC functionality
IQ5-INT-50-BASE	 IQ5 base license for Modbus, M-Bus and XNC integration 50 points
IQ5-INT-2500-BASE	 IQ5 base license for Modbus, M-Bus and XNC integration 2500 points
IQ5-CAN-BASE	 IQ5 base license for CAN (IQ3/4 IO) modules
Upgrade Licences
To allow for later system expansion the following upgrade licences are available:
IQ5-16-50-UP	 IQ5 Upgrade license from 16 to 50 points
IQ5-50-100-UP	 IQ5 Upgrade license from 50 to 100 points
IQ5-100-150-UP	 IQ5 Upgrade license from 100 to 150 points
IQ5-150-200-UP	 IQ5 Upgrade license from 150 to 200 points
IQ5-200-250-UP	 IQ5 Upgrade license from 200 to 250 points
IQ5-250-300-UP	 IQ5 Upgrade license from 250 to 300 points
IQ5-NC-UP	 IQ5 upgrade license for NC functionality
IQ5-INT-50-UP	 IQ5 upgrade license for Modbus, M-Bus and XNC integration 50 points
IQ5-INT-2500-UP	 IQ5 upgrade license for Modbus, M-Bus and XNC integration 2500 points
IQ5-CAN-UP	 IQ5 upgrade license for CAN (IQ3/4 IO)
IQ5 Controller Data Sheet TA201480 Issue 1, 09-Nov-2023. Applies to v1.00� 15
Data Sheet	 IQ5
SPECIFICATIONS